Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
			Attorney Docket No. 159639						
	ase record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	**************************************	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:						
	<ul><li>[1] Yasushi KATO</li><li>[2] Masahiro SHOJI</li><li>[3] Shigeki ITO</li></ul>		[1] TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	471-8571, JAPAN [2] DENSO CORPORATION						
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	] Merger	1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI 448-8661 JAPAN						
		hange of Name							
	Other Record to correct Assignee's  assignment document previously recorde 2013, reel 031774/frame 0162	addresses on an	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No						
	B. Execution Date: [1] - 10/18/201 [2] - 10/21/2013; and [3] - 11/00								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/118,6	80	B. Patent No.(s)						
	A	dditional numbers attacl	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL DEVICE, VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL METHOD, VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM								
5,	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27 Email: email@oliff.com	5400 ′87	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	,	/							
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document  James A. Oliff/Registration No. 27,075 Olga Hernandez, Registration No. 58,232 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 23, 2013						

PATENT

REEL: 032083 FRAME: 0957

11/19/2013 15:09 FAX 703 836 2787 700512747 BERRIDGE/2013

**2**001/002

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No.	<u>159639</u>					
	Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Yasushi KATO [2] Masahiro SHOJI [3] Shigeki ITO  B. Additional name(s) of conve		2. A. Name and address of receiving [1] TOYOTA JIDOS! KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICH 471-8571, JAPAN [2] DENSO CORPOR		HA KABUSHIKI II					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		KARIY 448-86	IOW-CHO, ('A-SHI, AICH 61 JAPAN I name(s) & addres □Y						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/118,680  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL DEVICE, VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL METHOD, VEHICULAR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM									
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIT P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703 Email: email@o	nailed: OGE, PLC 0850 2320-4850 3-836-6400 -836-2787	7. Please char total fee (3'	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40,00.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the pession my knowledge and a original adjustment.  James A. Miff Registration No. 2 Olga Hernandez, Registration No. Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 4	7,0/5		d any attached cop lovember 19, 2013						

**PATENT REEL: 032083 FRAME: 0958** 

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Yasushi KATO	(4)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masahiro SHOJI	(5)				
		(3)	Shigeki ITO	(6)				
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each undersigned					
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10A)	5		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	DENSO CORPORATION					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1-I, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8661 Japan					
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as a §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissuand all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICULAR AIR CONDITI CONTROL METHOD, VEH RECORDING MEDIUM	ONING CONTROL DE HICULAR AIR COND	VICE, VEHICULAR AIR ITIONING CONTROL I	CONDITIONING PROGRAM, AND		
	Identification, such as Title, Case							
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorn	ey Docket No. 159639					
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United State	s of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	October 18 &	21, Novem	ber 6. 2013			
	Application			•				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	November 19, 2013	3		<u> (</u>		
patents a application possible provision a grant of Patents of entire intragreement	ons for the invention, and any pats the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going it 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to 4 a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorize if the United States resulting from erest, and covenants that he has fints in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby green and covenants that he has fints in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby green are supported to the conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby green are supported to the conflict herewith, and agree 6)	ent(s) issiary. execute a reof, or an orward we execute a for Prote perform a sand reop said app tall right these that the ants the fi	Il papers and documents and perforction of Industrial Property or simual affirmative acts which may be r	eparate assignments in c with any interference where thereon, and to coop orm any act which may be illar agreements. Accessary to obtain, main and or reissue application assigned, and that he has a and his heirs, success the power to insert on thi	connection with such appliated may be declared concernate with the Assignees in the necessary in connection attain or confirm by reissue and the said Assignees, as is not executed, and will not cors, assigns and legal reis assignment any further in	eming this n every way with claims or or reexamination d all Letters s Assignees of the ot execute, any presentatives. dentification that		
Date	In witness whereof, executed hold Y.K. 6	y the uncerober	dersigned on the date(s) opposite . 18. 2013 Inventor Signature	e the undersigned name Yasushi	e(s). Hato	(SEAL)		
Date	October 21. 20	13	Inventor Signature	masakiro	Shoji	(SEAL)		
Date	november 6. 20	/ئ	Inventor Signature	Shigehi	Sto	(SEAL)		
then it sb	This assignment should preferab ould be signed before at least two	-	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if w	V	.S. Consul if outside the U	S.A. If neither,		
Date			Witness			,		
Date			Witness					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032083 FRAME: 0959